FOIA001:01712850

To: Nachmany, Eli[eli_nachmany@ios.doi.gov]

Cc: Magallanes, Downey[downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov]; Laura
Rigas[laura_rigas@ios.doi.gov]; Newell, Russell[russell_newell@ios.doi.gov]
From: Jorjani, Daniel

Sent: 2017-12-01T14:13:12-05:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Fwd: monument talking points and myths v. facts

Received: 2017-12-01T14:14:02-05:00

ATTO00001.htm

FACT VS FICTION -- Antiquities Act and Monument Review 2017 agm (1).docx
TALKING POINTS FOR MONUMENT REVIEW UPDATED + JFH + agm.docx
ATT00002.htm

Eli - In case you didn't get this. Keep in mind that Downey, cc'd, has final decision rights over
these documents. Comms is not to release anything without her explicit approval. Thank you.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Daniel Jorjani <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>

Date: Fri, Dec 1, 2017 at 1:24 PM

Subject: Fwd: monument talking points and myths v. facts
To: downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov

Cc: Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, | ©i0s.doi.gov,
todd willens@jios.doi.gov

Downey - See attached from Aaron, ccd.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Moody, Aaron" <aaron.moody(@sol.doi.gov>
Date: December 1, 2017 at 1:03:23 PM EST
To: Daniel Jorjani <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: "Brown, Laura" <Laura.Brown@sol.doi.gov>, Joshua Hanson
<joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: monument talking points and myths v. facts

Dan-
Here are our comments on these. Subject to your approval, happy to send to
Downey/press oftice or have you do so.
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-Aaron

Aaron G. Moody

Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands
Division of Land Resources

Office of the Solicitor

U.S. Department of the Interior
202-208-3495

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual
or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use
of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you receive this e-mail in error,
please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.
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